MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTE.THRD LECISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of
June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT

1907



RESOLVES

OOOOO

STATE OF MAINE

1007.




BINGHAM-—CONCORD—GARDINER AND RANDOIPH, 1491
Cuap. 151
Chapter 151.

Resolve in favor of the Town of Bingham.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred sixty-four dollars and rown of

three cents be and is hereby appropriated to aid the town of Bingham,

Bingham in building and repairing the highway leading to the Dpiding .
Bingham and Concord bridge, to be expended under the direc-

tion of the county commissioners of Somerset county.

Approved March 22, 1907,

Chapter 152,

Resolve in favor of the town of Concord,

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred sixty-four dollars and
three cents be and is hereby appropriated to aid the town of Con-
cord in building and repairing the highway leading to the Bing-
ham and Concord bridge, to be expended under the direction
of the county commissioners of Somerset county,

Town of
Concord,
in favor of.

Approved March 22, 1907,

Chapter 153.

Resolve in favor of the city of Gardiner and town of Randolph,

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be paid to the Graios,

city of Gardiner and the town of Randolph to assist in the care, Fhasomn °f
maintenance and repair of the Gardiner and Randolph bridge, ™ faver of.
so called, for the year nineteen hundred and seven, and the same
amount to be paid the said city and town for the year nineteen

hundred and eight for the same purposes.

Approved March 22, 1907,



